OP \$415.00 2539993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FL Archery Holdings LLC		10/27/2016	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2539993	LETHAL WEAPON
Registration Number:	2001052	SURE LOC
Registration Number:	4066868	X-PRESS
Registration Number:	3584290	APPLE
Registration Number:	3577164	APPLE ARCHERY
Registration Number:	3581298	SINCE 1992 APPLE ARCHERY
Registration Number:	2986995	BLACK HOLE
Registration Number:	2808385	BLOCK
Registration Number:	4535824	BLOCK BLACK
Registration Number:	2875444	GLENDEL
Registration Number:	4066869	HURRICANE
Registration Number:	3851637	IQ
Registration Number:	4620799	RETINA LOCK
Registration Number:	4212747	S4GEAR
Registration Number:	4565606	S4GEAR
Registration Number:	4207909	SHOOTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046987

TRADEMARK

900384799 REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126046697

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley D. Anderson
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley D. Anderson

SIGNATURE: /WDA/

DATE SIGNED: | 11/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=(FL Archery to FeraDyne) Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=(FL Archery to FeraDyne) Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=(FL Archery to FeraDyne) Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment"), effective as of October 27, 2016, is between FL Archery Holdings LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Assignor") and FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks which are the subject of the trademark registrations detailed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), together with the good will of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business associated with the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.

FL ARCHERY HOLDINGS LLC

By.

Name:

Jos Syvakson CULDET COMMERCEAL OFFEREN

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0819

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
APPLE	3,584,290	March 3, 2009
APPLE ARCHERY	3,577,164	February 17, 2009
APPLE ARCHERY & Design	3,581,298	March 3, 2009
BLACK HOLE	2,986,995	August 23, 2005
BLOCK	2,808,385	January 27, 2004
BLOCK BLACK	4,535,824	May 27, 2014
GLENDEL	2,875,444	August 17, 2004
HURRICANE	4,066,869	December 6, 2011
IQ	3,851,637	September 21, 2010
RETINA LOCK	4,620,799	October 14, 2014
S4GEAR	4,212,747	September 25, 2012
S4GEAR	4,565,606	July 8, 2014
SHOOTER	4,207,909	September 11, 2012
X-PRESS	4,066,868	December 6, 2011
BLOCK	TMA900040	March 31, 2015
	(Canada)	
IQ	TMA832613	September 24, 2012
	(Canada)	,
IQ	1078637	May 4, 2011
	(China)	
IQ	1078637	May 4, 2011
	(European Union)	
IQ	1078637	May 4, 2011
	(WIPO)	-
LETHAL WEAPON	2,539,993	February 19, 2002
S4GEAR	1153970	January 23, 2013
	(Australia)	
S4GEAR	TMA880777	June 25, 2014
	(Canada)	
S4GEAR	TMA892541	December 17, 2014
	(Canada)	
S4GEAR	1153970	January 23, 2013
	(European Union)	
S4GEAR	1153970	January 23, 2013
	(WIPO)	
SHOOTER	TMA863,048	October 21, 2013
	(Canada)	
SHOOTER	1,090,751	August 25, 2011
	(China)	
SHOOTER	1,090,751	August 25, 2011
2770.0	(European Union)	
SHOOTER	1,090,751	August 25, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0820

	(WIPO)	
SURE LOC	TMA863043	October 21, 2013
SURE LOC	1076089	May 4, 2011
	(China)	•
SURE LOC	1076089	May 4, 2011
	(European Union)	·
SURE LOC	1076089	May 4, 2011
	(WIPO)	•
SURE LOC	1076089	May 4, 2011
	(Japan)	•
SURE LOC	1076089	May 4, 2011
	(Republic of Korea)	•
SURE LOC	841535	November 11, 2011
	(New Zealand)	
SURE LOC	2011/10636	January 14, 2013
	(South Africa)	
SURE LOC	2,001,052	September 17, 1996
THE BLOCK	1076085	May 4, 2011
	(China)	•
THE BLOCK	1076085	May 4, 2011
	(European Union)	-
THE BLOCK	1076085	May 4, 2011
	(WIPO)	-
X-PRESS	TMA863052	October 21, 2013
	(Canada)	ŕ
X-PRESS	1094290	August 25, 2011
	(China)	
X-PRESS	1094290	August 25, 2011
	(European Union)	,
X-PRESS	1094290	August 25, 2011
	(WIPO)	

11527268v1

RECORDED: 11/15/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0821